
T1.1 
 

HANTAM MUNICIPALITY 

UPGRADING OF THE MEDIUM AND LOW VOLTAGE NETWORK IN BRANDVLEI - 

PHASE 2 

TENDER NO./NOTICE : NC065/T07/2025 

T1.1 : TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
Tenders are hereby invited for contract no: NC065/T07/2025 for the upgrading of the second phase of the medium and low 
voltage networks in Brandvlei for Hantam Municipality.     
 
Only bidders who satisfy the eligibility criteria stated in the Standard Conditions of Bid (Clause C.2.1) are eligible to submit 
tenders.   
 
Tenderers must be registered with the CIDB in an EP class of construction works and have a grading designation equal to or 
higher than that determined in accordance with the sum tendered or a value determined in accordance with regulation 25(7A) 
of the Construction Industry Development Regulations, 2004. It is estimated that tenderers will need a grading designation of 
3EP or higher. 
 
Contractors registered as potentially emerging enterprises with the CIDB who are registered in one contractor grading 
designation lower than that required in terms of the requirement above and who satisfy all other Eligibility Criteria in terms of 
this Tender, may submit tender offers. 
 
Tender documents may be obtained from Hantam Municipality, 20 Dr Nelson Mandela Drive, Calvinia, or from Neil Lyners and 
Associates (Pty) Ltd, Ground Floor, South Gate Building, South Gate Entrance, Carl Cronje Drive, Tygerwaterfront, at a non-
refundable amount of R762.95 per document, payable in cash or electronic transfer.  For more information, Mr Jannie Fortuin, 
Tel: 027 341 8500 or email: mm@hantam.gov.za can be contacted.  Documents will be available from Monday, 14 July 2025.  
Tender Documents will also be available at the compulsory site inspection.  Prospective tenderers need to inform Mr. Theo 
Potgieter should they require a printed document at the compulsory site inspection. 
 
Duly completed tenders in sealed envelopes marked “TENDER NC065/T07/2025: UPGRADING OF THE MEDIUM AND LOW 
VOLTAGE NETWORK IN BRANDVLEI - PHASE 2”, together with the name and address of the Tenderer must be placed in 
the tender box, Municipal Offices, 20 Dr Nelson Mandela Drive, Calvinia before 12:00 on Friday 15 August 2025, upon which 
the tenders will be made public. 
 
A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the Municipal Offices of Hantam 
Municipality in Brandvlei, Main Street, Brandvlei on Wednesday 23 July 2025, at 11:00.   
 
Late tenders will not be accepted and the Municipality will not be compelled to accept the lowest or any tender.  The Municipality 
reserves the right to omit any part of the tender, or to scale down on the scope of work for the contract amount to fit into the 
available budget. Tenders by telephone, facsimile and e-mail will not be accepted. 
 
All bids received shall be evaluated in terms of the Hantam Municipality’s Supply Chain Management Policy and Preferential 
Procurement Regulations.  It is estimated that the 80/20 preference points system will be applicable. Tenders will be evaluated 
in terms of price and specific goals. Points will be allocated on the following basis : 80/20, where 80 Points for Price, 10 Points 
for Locality and 10 Points for The Youth. 
 
Specific goals:  

• The Youth – 10 Points (The Youth are identified as any person between the ages of 18-35 years as per the National 
Youth Policy of South Africa – Identification Document will be used to measure and allocate points by use of the 
company registration documents (CIPC) and the Central Supplier Database (CSD) documents to identify which 
director/s are identified as a Youth).  

• Locality – 10 Points (Locality will be allocated as follows): 
 

LOCALITY OF 

SUPPLIER 

NUMBER OF POINTS 

FOR LOCALITY 80/20 

Within borders of 

Northern Cape 

4 

Within borders of 

Hantam Municipality 

6 

 (Both points will be claimed for physical office location within the borders of Hantam Municipality and Northern Cape 
which will amount to 10 points if office is within Hantam Municipality, only 4 points will be allocated for physical office 
location in the Northern Cape). 

mailto:mm@hantam.gov.za


 
 
 
Points for specific goals MUST be claimed in paragraph 6.1. Bidders are also required to submit Proof of Locality in order to 
claim points for locality. 
 
Technical enquiries regarding this tender may be directed to Mr Theo Potgieter, Tel No. 021 914 0300, Cell No. 083 628 9683, 
e-mail: theo@lyners.co.za. 
 
 
MUNICIPAL OFFICE                                                                                                                        Mr J Fortuin   
PRIVATE BAG X14                                                                                                   ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
CALVINIA 
11 July 2025 
 
 

mailto:theo@lyners.co.za


 


